EXCEPT	ION TO SE 30, APPROVED BY NARS 5/79						
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT						1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE 1 OF 2	
ŧ	·		4. REQUISITION/PU	URCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)	
6. ISSI	JED BY CODE			7. ADMINISTERED B	Y (If ot	her than Item 6)	
U.S. Department of Energy/NNSA SC M&O Contract Support Division P.O. Box 5400 Albuquerque, NM 87185-5400				Livermore Site Off 7000 East Avenue	S. Department of Energy/NNSA vermore Site Office M/S L-293 00 East Avenue vermore, CA 94550		
	NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (lo., street, country, Stat	te, and Z		<u> </u>	9A. AMENDMENT	OF
<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				SOLICITATION NO.	
Lawre 7000 E	ence Livermore National Security, LLC ence Livermore National Laboratory N last Avenue nore, CA 94550						
						9B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 11)
					х	10A. MODIFICATION ORDER NO. DE-AC52-07NA2734	1
CODE		FACILITY CODE				10B. DATED (SEE IT	EM 13)
CODE		FACILITY CODE				May 8, 2007	
	11. THIS ITER			NDMENTS OF SOLICIT			
followii amendi numbei PRIOR change solicital	Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amering methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 25, and 25, and 26, and 26, and 26, and 27, and	and returningco By separate letter or t NT TO BE RECEIVED RESULT IN REJECTI e made by telegram o to the opening hour a	opies o telegran OAT TH ON OF or letter,	f the amendment; (b) By m which includes a refer IE PLACE DESIGNATE YOUR OFFER. If by vi , provided each telegran	ackno ence to D FOF rtue of	nvledging receipt of this o the solicitation and am CTHE RECEIPT OF OFF f this amendment you de	endment ERS sire to
12. AC	CCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA ched	(If required)					
	13. THIS ITEM AI	PPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFIC.	ATIONS OF CONTRAC	TS/O	RDERS,	
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN CONTRACT/ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.							NTRACT/ORDER
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b).						
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:						
х	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Modification Pursuant to Contract Clause B-2, CONTRACT TYPE AND VALUE and Contract Clause H-15, PERFORMANCE INCENTIVES						
E. IM	PORTANT: Contractor X is not, $_$ is require	ed to sign this docum	nent an	d return _ copies to the	issuin	g office.	
14. DI feasible. The pu instruc	ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	ATION (Organized be the Contractor to dr	y UCF	section headings, include	ing sol	icitation/contract subject fee of \$4,037,167 in acc	ordance with the
	NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TI Homer Williamson	TLE O	F CONTRACTING OFFI ntracting Officer	
15B. C	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C, DATE SIGNED		U.S. Department o	ATES (OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			By (Signature of C	Contrac	ting Officer)	3/30/11
		······································	30-105	5		STANDA	RD FORM 30

1. The Contractor is hereby authorized to draw-down from the payments cleared financial arrangement and the 211009 liability account unearned fee in the amount of \$1,198,057, which shall be applied to the program accounts that were impacted by the transfer of FY 2010 funds from LLNS to HQs DOE reserve for an appropriation transfer in support of an emerging Naval Reactors national security issue. The draw-down amounts by program account are set forth in the table below and the applicable Work Authorizations.

Program Account	Amount
DP1001000	\$20,222
DP1003000	\$5,337
DP1519030	\$532,529
FS2008000	\$ 481,355
NN2003000	\$158,614
Total	\$1,198,057

- 2. The Contractor shall provide documentation to the Contracting Officer for validation within 30 days from the date of this Modification that clearly demonstrates that the \$1,198,057.00 has been appropriately applied to the above listed accounts.
- 3. The balance of the FY 2010 unearned fee of \$2,839,110 shall be applied to the following prioritized list of unfunded site support projects. The Contractor may allocate the unearned fee between these projects as needed in order to ensure successful completion.

Activity/Project	Estimated Cost
Electrical Distribution U-424 Design- Replace and install New T-200 and T-900 13.8kV Switchgear Line-Ups for U-424. Can do \$200K in FY11.	\$200,000
Replace B663 roof with energy efficient cool roof system.	\$1,000,000
Pre-Purchase a total of 5 boilers to meet Bay-Area Air Quality- Will pre-purchase boilers (B-551W BHW01,B- 121 BHW01 & 02, B-191 BHW01 & 02) in FY11.	\$350,000
Replace B-482 roof with energy efficient cool roof system.	\$1,000,000
Replace Lighting Fixtures for Sustainability & Emergency Egress.*	\$289,110
Totals	\$2,839,110

- * Approximately 58% (\$289k/\$500k) of the estimated project cost is funded, replacement of all fixtures for the site will require additional funding.
- 4. The Contractor shall segregate all costs for these projects and provide quarterly cost performance and activity reports not later than 15 days after the end of each quarter through the end of the fiscal year. The Contractor shall apply any remaining unearned fee balances in accordance with direction from the Contracting Officer.
- 5. Once determined by DOE/NSNA, draw-down of the FY 2011 unearned fee from the payments cleared financial arrangement and the 211009 liability account is not authorized without written approval by the Contracting Officer. In addition, the Contractor shall not plan for the use any unearned fee in the establishment indirect cost budgets or rates other than as directed by the Contracting Officer.
- 6. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.